22-C-00047; Roadway Restoration – Water Department Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., November 08, 2022

			Approx.	A.J. General Construction Services, Inc.		Stage Doo	r II, Inc.
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
2200	Furnish, place, and compact Lime Rock Base	CY	100	\$193.13	\$19,313.00		\$12,000.00
	Furnish, place, and compact Crushed Concrete Base	CY	300	\$197.69	\$59,307.00		\$36,000.00
	Furnish, place, and compact ABC-3 Asphalt Base course	TN	20	\$468.75	\$9,375.00		\$4,000.00
	Furnish, place, & compact Superpave Type B-12.5 Asphalt Base course	TN	100	\$468.75	\$46,875.00		\$20,000.00
	Furnish and place Flowable Fill	CY	140	\$500.00	\$70,000.00		\$28,000.00
	Restore asphalt concrete Surface Course, Type S-1	ΤN	20	\$468.75	\$9,375.00		\$10,000.00
	Restore asphalt concrete Surface Course, Superpave Type SP-12.5	TN	80	\$500.00	\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00
	Restore 6" thick Concrete Driveway	SY	500	\$110.27	\$55,135.00		\$162,500.00
	Install Brick Pavement including base material	SY	50	\$250.00	\$12,500.00		\$12,500.00
	Furnish, place and grade Type S-III Asphaltic Concrete Overlay	TN	10	\$468.75	\$4,687.50		\$5,000.00
	Furnish, place and grade Asphaltic Concrete Overlay, Superpave Type SP-9.5	TN	50	\$468.75	\$23,437.50		\$25,000.00
	Mechanical Milling of asphalt roadways in 1-inch increments	SY-IN		\$25.00	\$12,500.00		\$17,500.00
	Mobilization to perform milling operations	EA	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$12,000.00
	Signalization Loops	EA	5	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$40,000.00
2214	Traffic Control Officer (off-Duty Law Enforcement)	MH	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00
	Work Zone Signs	ED	1,100	\$2.50	\$2,750.00	-	\$27,500.00
	Business Signs	EA	4	\$37.50	\$150.00		\$1,200.00
	Barricades (Temporary - Type II)	ED	200	\$0.63	\$126.00		\$5,000.00
	Barricades (Temporary -Type II) (6")	ED	300	\$1.88	\$564.00		\$7,500.00
	Advance Warning Arrow Panel	ED	20	\$18.75	\$375.00		\$1,500.00
	High Intensity Flashing Lights (Temporary -Type B)	ED	1,000	\$0.13	\$130.00		\$1,000.00
2221	Variable Message Sign (Temporary)	ED	20	\$28.13	\$562.60		\$1,000.00
	6" Thermoplastic Striping	LF	100	\$10.31	\$1,031.00		\$500.00
	8" Thermoplastic Striping	LF	100	\$11.25	\$1,125.00		\$500.00
2224	12" Thermoplastic Striping	LF	100	\$12.19	\$1,219.00		\$1,000.00
	Restore Concrete Curb, Type "D"	LF	90	\$70.00	\$6,300.00		\$4,500.00
	Restore Concrete Curb, Type "F"	LF	60	\$75.00	\$4,500.00		\$4,500.00
	Restore Stone or Precast Curb	LF	200	\$62.50	\$12,500.00		\$8,000.00
	Restore Asphaltic Concrete Curb	LF	130	\$93.75	\$12,187.50		\$5,200.00
	Restore 4" thick Concrete Sidewalk	SY	300	\$89.59	\$26,877.00		\$90,000.00
	Furnish and install Detectable Warnings on sidewalk ADA ramps	SY	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00		\$20,000.00
	Grade and Sod roadside, ditch bottoms and sides	SY	1,800	\$14.89	\$26,802.00		\$54,000.00
	Mobilization for Small Projects	EA	240	\$500.00	\$120,000.00		\$120,000.00
	Emergency Mobilization Fee	EA	10	\$600.00	\$6,000.00		\$6,000.00
	Owner Contingency Allowance	EA	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00
6000	One-Time Performance Bond Allowance	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00
	*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration	Dista	De seitere d Des	Total	\$765,204.10	* Total	\$914,400.00
		BIOS	Received By:	0. 6.			
				Jim Greiner			
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the				Jim Greiner, P.E.			
lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.				City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department			
				306 E. Jackson Street -	4N		
				Tampa, FL 33602			